#### 504659787 11/28/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4706509

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| ALBERT SOLEY ASTALS            | 05/12/2017     |
| NURIA ALMINANA DOMENECH        | 05/17/2017     |
| ANTONIO VICENTE FERRER MONTIEL | 05/04/2017     |
| MARC ESPLUGAS GONZALEZ         | 05/23/2017     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | LIPOTEC, S.A.U.              |  |
|-------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | POLIGONO INDUSTRIAL CAMI RAL |  |
| Internal Address: | C/ISAAC PERAL, 17            |  |
| City:             | GAVA, BARCELONA              |  |
| State/Country:    | SPAIN                        |  |
| Postal Code:      | E-08850                      |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15522564 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: docketing@faysharpe.com

FAY SHARPE LLP/ANN M. SKERRY **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: **1228 EUCLID AVENUE** 

Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | LPTC 200040US01 (4246) |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ANN M. SKERRY          |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Ann M. Skerry/        |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/28/2017             |
|                         |                        |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

**PATENT** REEL: 044237 FRAME: 0716 source=LPTC200040US01#page1.tif
source=LPTC200040US01#page2.tif
source=LPTC200040US01#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044237 FRAME: 0717

Attorney Docket No.: LPTC 2000040US01 (4246-01)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned are the named inventors (the "Inventors") on a United States patent application entitled COSMETIC AND/OR PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION CONTAINING A BACTERIAL EXTRACELLULAR PRODUCT FROM PSEUDOALTEROMONAS ANTARCTICA, AND USE THEREOF for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

|       | is bei    | ing exec  | cuted c | oncurrent    | ly herev    | vith,     |                    |       |           |      |          |
|-------|-----------|-----------|---------|--------------|-------------|-----------|--------------------|-------|-----------|------|----------|
|       | was f     | first exe | cuted c | n            | <del></del> |           |                    |       |           |      |          |
|       | ⊠ was     | filed or  | April 2 | 27, 2017,    | as U.S      | . Patent  | <b>Application</b> | No.   | 15/522,56 | 4, a | National |
|       |           |           |         |              |             |           | Number             |       |           |      |          |
| Novem | ber 2, 20 | )15, clai | iming p | riority of E | EP 1438     | 2430.8, 1 | filed Octobe       | r 31, | 2014.     |      |          |

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignees,

LIPOTEC S.A.U., having a place of business at Poligono Industrial Camí Ral, c/lsaac Peral, 17, E-08850, Gavà, Barcelona SPAIN

their successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives the full, exclusive, entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to, and under said invention as described and claimed in said application, including any provisional or other application(s) from which it claims priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignees for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventors if this assignment and sale had not been made; all of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and all original and reissued patents granted for said invention. and all divisions, reissues, continuations-in-part, and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in Assignees' own names to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as Inventors could have done if the foreign application had been filed in the names of the Inventors, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and Inventors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to Assignees, their successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as Assignees and owners of the said entire rights, and Inventors covenant that Inventors have the full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that Inventors have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Inventors will execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection with the application requested by Assignees, their successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, at the expense of Assignees.

> PATENT REEL: 044237 FRAME: 0718

Attorney Docket No.: LPTC 2000040US01 (4246-01-US)

|                                | 05/12/2017  |
|--------------------------------|-------------|
| Albert Soley Astals            | DATE        |
| 466,200                        | 05/19/2019  |
| Nuna Almiñana Doménech         | DATE        |
| Autoro tem                     | 05/04/2017- |
| Antonio Vicente Ferrer Montiel | DATE        |
|                                |             |
| Marc Esplugas Gonzalez         | DATE        |

LPTC 200040US01 4028801 1

| Albert Soley Astals            | DATE                            |
|--------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Nuria Almiñana Doménech        | DATE                            |
| Antonio Vicente Ferrer Montiel | DATE                            |
| Marc Esplugas Gonzalez         | <u>Мах 23<sup>ch</sup> 2017</u> |